

|
ITEM NO.MM-5C

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4212/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in CRLM No.42969/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

VIKAS GUJRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kapur, Adv.
Mr.Munindra, Adv.
Ms.Anubha Singh, Adv.
for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is
allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks' time.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned judgment
and order dated 24.04.2013 in Criminal Miscellaneous No.42969of 2011 passed
by the High Court of Judicature at Patna as well as the order of cognizance
dated 14th March, 2011 passed in Complaint Case No.1260C/2010, until
further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar