

J

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4212/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in CRLM No.42969/2011 of  
the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

VIKAS GUJRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Mr.Munidra Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr.Anish Kapur, Adv.  
Ms.Anubha Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2 Mr.\_\_\_\_,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for respondent no.2, four weeks' time  
is granted for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any,  
be filed in three weeks' time thereafter.

Interim order dated 08.05.2013 to continue until further orders.

Call the matter after seven weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar